Gruppo di Ricerca sui Convertitori, Macchine e Azionamenti Elettrici
Piazza Leonardo da Vinci 32 - 20133 Milano Tel. 02 2399 1
Via La Masa, 34 - 20156 Milano
DIPARTIMENTO
DI ELETTRONICA
INFORMAZIONE E
BIOINGEGNERIA
DIPARTIMENTO

 Engie EPS
 Hitachi Europe Ltd
 Hitachi Ltd
 Leonardo S.p.A
 Centro Ricerche Fiat
 Toyota Europe
 Marelli Motorsport
 Brembo
 Motor Design Limited
 GKN aerospace
Pubblicazioni scientifiche del gruppo degli ultimi 3 anni e relative alla mobilità
elettrica
Powertrain e ausiliari
[1] D. De Simone, P. Tricoli, S. D’Arco and L. Piegari, "Windowed PWM: A Configurable Modulation
Scheme for Modular Multilevel Converter-Based Traction Drives," in IEEE Transactions on Power
Electronics, vol. 35, no. 9, pp. 9729-9738, Sept. 2020, doi: 10.1109/TPEL.2020.2969375
[2] S. Barcellona, D. De Simone, L. Piegari, “Control strategy to improve EV range by exploiting hybrid
storage units”, IET Electrical Systems in Transportation, Volume 9, Issue 4, 1 December 2019, Pages
237-243
[3] Barcellona, S., Piegari, L., Villa, A.: “Passive hybrid energy storage system for electric vehicles at very

DI ELETTRONICA
INFORMAZIONE E
BIOINGEGNERIA
DIPARTIMENTO
DI ENERGIA
DIPARTIMENTO
DI MECCANICA
AIAA 2020-3569. AIAA Propulsion and Energy 2020 Forum. August 2020;
[19] M. Rossi, L. Piegari, F. Castelli-Dezza, M. Mauri and M. S. Carmeli, "Voltage Control Comparison for
Low-Power DC-DC Converters in EVs: PI and Explicit MPC," IECON 2018 - 44th Annual Conference
of the IEEE Industrial Electronics Society, Washington, DC, USA, 2018, pp. 5005-5011, doi:
10.1109/IECON.2018.8591195.
[20] H. Yu, F. Cheli and F. Castelli-Dezza, "Optimal Design and Control of 4-IWD Electric Vehicles Based
on a 14-DOF Vehicle Model," in IEEE Transactions on Vehicular Technology, vol. 67, no. 11, pp.
10457-10469, Nov. 2018, doi: 10.1109/TVT.2018.2870673.
[21] C. D. Manolopoulos, M. F. Iacchetti, A. C. Smith, P. Miller, M. Husband, "Comparison Between
Coreless and Yokeless Stator Designs in Fully-Superconducting Propulsion Motors," in IEEE
Transactions on Applied Superconductivity, vol. 30, no. 6, pp. 1-7, Sept. 2020, Art no. 5207407,
doi: 10.1109/TASC.2020.2992588.

[31] Castelli Dezza, F., Musolino, V., Piegari, L., Rizzo, R., “ Hybrid battery-supercapacitor system for full
electric forklifts”,  IET Electrical Systems in Transportation, vol. 9, Issue 1, March 2019, pp. 16-
23
[32] S. Barcellona and L. Piegari, "Improvement of EVs Range by Hybrid Storage Units," 2017 IEEE Vehicle
Power and Propulsion Conference (VPPC), Belfort, 2017, pp. 1-5.
[33] H. Yu, F. Castelli-Dezza, F. Cheli, X. Tang, X. Hu and X. Lin, "Dimensioning and Power Management
of Hybrid Energy Storage Systems for Electric Vehicles With Multiple Optimization Criteria," in IEEE
Transactions on Power Electronics, vol. 36, no. 5, pp. 5545-5556, May 2021, doi:
10.1109/TPEL.2020.3030822.
[34] M. Mauri, F. Castelli-Dezza, M. S. Carmeli, M. Scarforgliero and G. Marchegiani, "Electro-Thermal
Aging Model of Li -Ion Batteries for Vehicle-to-Grid Services," 2019 AEIT International Conference
of Electrical and Electronic Technologies for Automotive (AEIT AUTOMOTIVE), Turin, Italy, 2019, pp.
1-6, doi: 10.23919/EETA.2019.8804544.
[35] M. Scarfogliero et al., "Lithium-ion batteries for electric vehicles: A review on aging models for
vehicle-to-grid services," 2018 International Conference of Electrical and Electronic Technologies
for Automotive, Milan, Italy, 2018, pp. 1-6, doi: 10.23919/EETA.2018.8493211.
Infrastrutture di ricarica
[36] D. De Simone, L. Piegari, “Integration of stationary batteries for fast charge EV charging stations”,
Energies, Volume 12, Issue 24, 6 December 2019, Article number 4638
[37] M. S. Carmeli, F. Castelli-Dezza, M. Mauri, M. Pedretti and M. Rossi, "Voltage Oriented Control of
an Innovative Bidirectional 3 kV Railway electric substation using Parallel Three-Level NPC
Converters," 2018 International Symposium on Power Electronics, Electrical Drives, Automation
and Motion (SPEEDAM), Amalfi, Italy, 2018, pp. 644-649, doi: 10.1109/SPEEDAM.2018.8445322.
[38] A. Clerici, E. Tironi and F. Castelli-Dezza, "Multiport Converters and ESS on 3-kV DC Railway Lines:
Case Study for Braking Energy Savings," in IEEE Transactions on Industry Applications, vol. 54, no.
3, pp. 2740-2750, May-June 2018, doi: 10.1109/TIA.2018.2792420.
System integration
[39] M. S. Carmeli, F. Castelli-Dezza, S. Moscatelli, M. Rossi and M. Mauri, "Modular modelling and
efficiency analysis of a 3kV DC railway system," 2019 International Conference on Clean Electrical
Power (ICCEP), Otranto, Italy, 2019, pp. 556-561, doi: 10.1109/ICCEP.2019.8890094.
Gruppo di Ricerca sui Convertitori, Macchine e Azionamenti Elettrici
Piazza Leonardo da Vinci 32 - 20133 Milano Tel. 02 2399 1
Via La Masa, 34 - 20156 Milano
DIPARTIMENTO